Sixty-seventh Session

Senate Calendar
Day 59

North Dakota Legislative Assembly
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Bill

HB 1009
HB 1019
HB 1017
HB 1035
HB 1116
HB 1246

Carrier
Wanzek
Sorvaag
Oehlke
Bakke
Patten
Schaible

HCR 3006 Luick

Bill

HB 1496
HB 1295
HB 1191
HB 1344
HB 1067
HB 1129
HB 1358
HB 1427
HB 1302
HB 1263
HB 1334

Carrier
Roers, K.
Elkin
Vedaa
Marcellais
Roers, J.
Oehlke
Holmberg
Bakke
Dwyer
Roers, J.
Dwyer

HCR 3023 Myrdal
HCR 3024 Vedaa
HCR 3044 Lee

HCR 3030 Roers, K.
HCR 3015 Hogan
HCR 3048 Myrdal
HCR 3020 Vedaa

Bill
SB 2216
SB 2263

Carrier
Lemm

April 06, 2021
Consideration of Amendments

6th Order
Committee Vote Recommendation Comment
APPR 14-0 DP
APPR 14-0 DP
APPR 14-0 DP
APPR 14 -0 DP
FINTAX 7-0 DP
APPR 14-0 DP
JUD 7-0 DP

Second Reading and Final Passage

14th Order
Committee Vote Recommendation Comment
GVA 7-0 DNP
GVA 7-0 DP
GVA 6-1 DNP
GVA 7-0 DP
NATRES 6-0 DP
APPR 10-4 DNP
APPR 9-5 DNP
JUD 7-0 DP
JUuD 6-0 DP
FINTAX 7-0 DP
JUuD 6-1 DNP
JUD 6-1 DP
IBL 5-1 DNP
HUMSER 4 -2 DNP
HUMSER 4 -2 DNP
HUMSER 5-1 DP
AGR 5-1 DP
GVA 5-2 DP

Consideration of Messages

12th Order
Committee Vote Recommendation Comment
AGR CNCR Do Concur
NATRES CNCR Do Concur

Kreun

Senate Convenes at: 12:30PM

A=Amended
E =Emergency Measure
* =Carried Over from Yesterday's Calendar
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Senate Calendar
Sixty-seventh Session Day 59
North Dakota Legislative Assembly

Today's Calendar

April 06, 2021
Consideration of Messages
12th Order
Bill Carrier Committee Vote Recommendation Comment

A E* SB 2341 Burckhard IBL CNCR Do Concur
A * SB 2099 Fors TRAN CNCR Do Concur
A * SB 2113 Larsen,D. TRAN CNCR Do Concur

* SB 2110 Conley TRAN CNCR Do Concur
A * SB 2328 Kreun NATRES CNCR Do Concur
A * SB 2317 Bell NATRES CNCR Do Concur

* SB 2280 Larson POLSUB CNCR Do Concur
A * SB 2321 Larsen,D. IBL CNCR Do Concur
A * SB 2068 Kannianen POLSUB CNCR Do Concur
A * SB 2253 Klein IBL CNCR Do Concur

E* SB 2101 Vedaa IBL CNCR Do Concur

AE* SB 2261 Larsen,D. IBL CNCR Do Concur
A * SB 2276 Luick JUD CNCR Do Concur
AE* SB 2166 Dwyer JUD CNCR Do Concur

* SB 2273 Larson JUuD CNCR Do Concur
A E* SB 2059 Myrdal JUD CNCR Do Concur
A * SB 2340 Bakke JUD CNCR Do Concur

* SB 2103 Klein IBL CNCR Do Concur

* SB 2214 Meyer GVA CNCR Do Concur

* SB 2308 Myrdal JUuD CNCR Do Concur

* SB 2078 Marcellais IBL CNCR Do Concur
A * SB 2189 Bell FINTAX CNCR Do Concur
A E* SB 2165 Schaible EDU CNCR Do Concur
A SB 2233 Dwyer JUD CNCR Do Concur
AE HB 1045 Luick AGR DNC Appoint Cmte
A HB 1164 Larson JUD DNC Appoint Cmte
AE HB 1437 Luick AGR DNC Appoint Cmte

Other Business
Conference Committees
Bill Chamber Member Member Member Committee Egggrted
HB 1045 House Beltz Richter Dobervich AGR
HB 1103 House Devlin Beltz Fegley HUMSER
HB 1117 House Roers Jones Karls Buffalo JUuD
HB 1148 House Becker Christensen Hanson TRAN
HB 1164  House Satrom Vetter Hanson JUuD
Page: 2

A=Amended

E =Emergency Measure
* =Carried Over from Yesterday's Calendar



Senate Calendar
Sixty-seventh Session
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59

Today's Calendar
April 06, 2021

Bill

HB 1175
HB 1254
HB 1279
HB 1298
HB 1437
HB 1502
SB 2041
SB 2048
SB 2074
SB 2077
SB 2117
SB 2137
SB 2168
SB 2202
SB 2208
SB 2217
SB 2244
SB 2338

Chamber

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Other Business
Conference Committees

Member Member Member
Nehring Lefor Stemen
Rohr Fegley Schneider
Weisz Kading Owens
Skroch Rohr Schneider
Schreiber-Beck Thomas Johnson, D.
Paur Paulson Hager
Weber Meyer Kannianen
Klein Larsen, D. Marcellais
Vedaa Klein Marcellais
Kreun Vedaa Burckhard
Wobbema Elkin Marcellais
Meyer Bell Piepkorn
Larson Bakke Dwyer
Roers, J. Meyer Piepkorn
Luick Myrdal Larsen, O.
Kannianen Patten Bell

Kreun Burckhard Larsen, D.
Vedaa Kreun Marcellais

Committee

IBL
HUMSER
TRAN
HUMSER
AGR
TRAN
FINTAX
IBL

IBL

IBL

GVA
FINTAX
JuD
FINTAX
AGR
FINTAX
IBL

IBL

Reported

Back
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Senate Calendar
Sixty-seventh Session Day 59
North Dakota Legislative Assembly

Today's Calendar
April 06, 2021

Consideration of Amendments - 6th Order

HB 1009 Carrier: Sen. Wanzek

Relating to the salary of the agriculture commissioner, the pipeline restoration and reclamation oversight program, and
the ability of state agencies to employ attorney positions; to amend and reenact section 7 of chapter 34 of the 2019
Session Laws, relating to the waterbank program; to provide for a report; and to provide for a legislative management
study.

02/22 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 19 2 0

02/23 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/24 House Second reading, passed, yeas 86 nays 7

03/03 Senate Received from House

03/03 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Appropriations Committee

03/08 Senate Committee Hearing 02:00

04/05 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 0 0

HB 1019 Carrier: Sen. Sorvaag

Emergency
Relating to International Peace Garden capital projects; to repeal section 12 of chapter 44 of the 2019 Session Laws,
relating to International Peace Garden capital projects; to provide for the conveyance of real property; to provide for a
legislative management study; to provide an application; to provide for an exemption; to provide for a report; and to
declare an emergency.
02/23 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 18 1 2
02/24 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar
02/24 House Second reading, passed, yeas 81 nays 13, Emergency clause carried
03/03 Senate Received from House
03/03 Senate Introduced, first reading, (emergency), referred Appropriations Committee
03/04 Senate Committee Hearing 08:30
04/05 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 1400

HB 1017 Carrier: Sen. Oehlke

A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the game and fish department; to provide a
report; to provide for a transfer; and to provide an exemption.

02/18 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 20 0 1

02/19 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/22 House Second reading, passed, yeas 81 nays 13

02/23 Senate Received from House

02/23 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Appropriations Committee

03/25 Senate Committee Hearing 08:30

04/05 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 0 0

HB 1035 Carrier: Sen. Bakke

Relating to the Juvenile Court Act; to amend and reenact subsection 16 of section 11-16-01, section 12.1-32-15,
subsections 1 and 3 of section 12.1-41-12, subsection 2 of section 14-02.1-03.1, subsection 2 of section 14-02.1-08,
subdivision ¢ of subsection 2 of section 14-07.1-18, section 14-15-11, subsections 1 and 2 of section 15.1-09-33.4,
sections 15.1-19-15, 20.1-13.1-01, 20.1-15-01, 26.1-36-20, and 26.1-40-11.1, subsection 2 of section 27-05-30,
section 27-20.1-01, paragraph 4 of subdivision n of subsection 2 of section 27-20.1-06, subsection 1 of section
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Today's Calendar
April 06, 2021

HB 1035 Carrier: Sen. Bakke
27-20.1-10, subdivision d of subsection 1 of section 27-20.1-11, subsection 3 of section 27-20.1-11, subsection 2 of
section 27-20.1-17, section 27-20.1-22, section 27-20.3-05 as created by section 23 of this Act, section 27-20.4-06 as
created by section 25 of this Act, subsections 2 and 3 of section 27-21-02, subsection 3 of section 27-21-02.1, section
27-21-09, subsections 2 and 5 of section 27-21-12, section 30.1-27-02, subsection 3 of section 30.1-27-06, section
39-06-32.1, subsection 2 of section 39-20-01, section 39-24.1-01, subsection 5 of section 50-06-05.1, subdivision a of
subsection 4 of section 50-06-43.2, subsection 1 of section 50-11.3-01, sections 50-25.1-02 and 50-25.1-06,
subsection 4 of section 50-25.1-15, subsection 2 of section 54-12-34, and sections 54-23.4-17 and 62.1-02-01 of the
North Dakota Century Code, relating to juvenile justice; to repeal chapter 27-20 and section 27-21-03 of the North
Dakota Century Code, relating to the Uniform Juvenile Court Act; to provide a penalty; to provide an appropriation; and
to provide an effective date.

03/23 Senate Committee Hearing 08:30

03/23 Senate Committee Hearing 02:30

03/24 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar51 1

03/25 Senate Amendment adopted

03/25 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

03/31 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

04/05 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 0 0

HB 1116 Carrier: Sen. Patten
Rep. Klemin, Heinert

Sen. Bekkedahl, Patten

Relating to the issuance of general obligation bonds and the authorized uses of the county capital projects levy; to
provide an effective date; and to provide a contingent effective date.

01/11 House Committee Hearing 09:00

01/11 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 131 0

01/12 House Second reading, passed, yeas 64 nays 26

01/13 Senate Received from House

02/15 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

03/22 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

04/05 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0

HB 1246 Carrier: Sen. Schaible
Rep. M. Nelson, Sanford, Adams

Sen. Bakke

Relating to the education foundation aid funding formula and the treatment of federal impact aid funding.
03/03 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee

03/03 Senate Received from House

03/10 Senate Committee Hearing 03:00

03/24 Senate Reported back, do pass 6 0 0

03/24 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

03/31 Senate Committee Hearing 09:45

04/05 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 0 0

HCR 3006 Carrier: Sen. Luick

Rep. Nehring, Magrum, Karls, Toman, Porter
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HCR 3006 Carrier: Sen. Luick

Sen. Anderson

A concurrent resolution urging Congress and the President of the United States to protect the Second Amendment of
the United States Constitution.

01/22 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 131 0

01/25 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/01 House Second reading, adopted yeas 91 nays 1

02/02 Senate Received from House

02/15 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/30 Senate Committee Hearing 02:30

04/05 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0

Second Reading and Final Passage - 14th Order

HB 1496 Carrier: Sen. Roers, K.

Rep. Ertelt, B. Koppelman, Kasper, Magrum

Relating to statewide political parties' campaign finance disclosures; to amend and reenact subsection 8 of section
16.1-08.1-01 and sections 16.1-08.1-02.3 and 16.1-08.1-02.4 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to reporting
of expenditures for political purposes; and to provide a penalty.

02/22 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 2 0

02/23 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/24 House Second reading, passed, yeas 86 nays 7

03/03 Senate Received from House

03/03 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee

03/25 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

04/01 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 7 0 0

HB 1295 Carrier: Sen. Elkin

Emergency
Rep. Roers Jones, Satrom, Klemin, Jones
Sen. Dwyer
Relating to authority of the secretary of state and the ethics commission; and to declare an emergency.
02/22 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 1310
02/23 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar
02/24 House Second reading, passed, yeas 86 nays 7, Emergency clause carried
03/03 Senate Received from House
03/03 Senate Introduced, first reading, (emergency), referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
04/01 Senate Committee Hearing 08:00
04/01 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 7 0 0

HB 1191 Carrier: Sen. Vedaa

Rep. Devlin, Pollert, Mock, Vigesaa, Boschee, Bellew, Becker

Sen. Wanzek, Heckaman, Klein, Wardner

Relating to reporting expenditures in support of or opposition to candidates; and to provide a penalty.
02/22 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 2 0

02/23 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar
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HB 1191 Carrier: Sen. Vedaa

02/24 House Second reading, passed, yeas 91 nays 1

03/03 Senate Received from House

03/03 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
03/18 Senate Committee Hearing 11:00

04/01 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 6 1 0

HB 1344 Carrier: Sen. Marcellais

Rep. Kempenich, Kreidt, Hatlestad

Relating to the reporting by any public officer, employee, or any other individual who has knowledge of an actual or
possible law violation.

02/16 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 10 3 1

02/17 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/23 House Second reading, passed, yeas 90 nays 4

03/03 Senate Received from House

03/03 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee

03/25 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

04/01 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 7 0 0

HB 1067 Carrier: Sen. Roers, J.

Relating to the authority of the public service commission to adopt rules and request a fee to cover the cost of
investigating a public utilities integrated resource plan.

01/14 House Committee Hearing 01:00

01/14 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 130 1

01/15 House Second reading, passed, yeas 90 nays 0

01/18 Senate Received from House

02/03 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee

02/11 Senate Committee Hearing 03:00

04/01 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

HB 1129 Carrier: Sen. Oehlke

Rep. Bellew, Martinson, Mock, Dockter, Rohr, Nathe, M. Ruby

Sen. Dever, Schaible

Relating to the marriage penalty credit and an income tax exclusion for social security benefits; and to provide an
effective date.

02/04 Senate Received from House

02/15 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee
03/08 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

03/24 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

03/24 Senate Reported back, do pass 7 0 0

04/01 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

04/05 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 10 4 0

HB 1358 Carrier: Sen. Holmberg

Rep. Kempenich, Christensen, Mock, Steiner, Trottier
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HB 1358 Carrier: Sen. Holmberg
Sen. Bekkedahl, Schaible, Dwyer

Relating to oil and gas tax revenue hedging; to provide an appropriation; to provide a continuing appropriation; to
provide for a transfer; to provide a statement of legislative intent; and to declare an emergency.

03/03 Senate Introduced, first reading, (emergency), referred Finance and Taxation Committee

03/17 Senate Committee Hearing 02:30

03/24 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0

03/25 Senate Amendment adopted

03/25 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

04/02 Senate Committee Hearing 08:30

04/05 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 950

HB 1427 Carrier: Sen. Bakke

Rep. Klemin, Devlin, Karls, Hanson, Meier, Schneider, Weisz

Sen. Dever, Larson

A BILL for an Act to provide for duties of the commission on juvenile justice and the children's cabinet and to create a
juvenile justice planning committee, a planning committee for children in need of services, and a planning committee
for alternatives to juvenile detention.

02/02 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 121 1

02/03 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/15 House Second reading, passed, yeas 90 nays 4

02/16 Senate Received from House

02/17 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/30 Senate Committee Hearing 09:45

04/05 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 7 0 0

HB 1302 Carrier: Sen. Dwyer

Rep. Becker, Cory, Christensen, Nehring, Kempenich

Sen. D. Larsen, Heitkamp, Dwyer

Relating to the compromise of misdemeanors.

01/27 House Committee Hearing 02:30

01/28 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 12 0 2
02/02 House Second reading, passed, yeas 94 nays 0

02/03 Senate Received from House

02/15 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee
03/31 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

04/05 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 1

HB 1263 Carrier: Sen. Roers, J.

Rep. Hanson, Dockter, Vetter

Sen. Bekkedahl, Dever, Meyer

Relating to eligible uses for charitable gaming net proceeds.

01/25 House Second reading, passed, yeas 89 nays 0

01/26 Senate Received from House

02/15 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee
03/08 Senate Request return from committee
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HB 1263 Carrier: Sen. Roers, J.
03/08 Senate Rereferred to Finance and Taxation

03/15 Senate Committee Hearing 10:15

04/05 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 7 0 0

HB 1334 Carrier: Sen. Dwyer

Rep. Jones, Fegley, Vigesaa, Klemin, Strinden, Heinert

Sen. Kannianen

Relating to requiring a court to determine if a claim for relief was frivolous.

01/28 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 130 1
01/29 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/03 House Second reading, passed, yeas 91 nays 2

02/04 Senate Received from House

02/15 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/31 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

04/05 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 6 1 0

HCR 3023 Carrier: Sen. Myrdal

Rep. K. Koppelman, Pollert, Bosch, Klemin, Louser

Sen. Dwyer, Burckhard, Wardner

A concurrent resolution urging Congress to propose an amendment to the United States Constitution to prohibit
changing the number of justices serving on the United States Supreme Court and that the amendment should state the
Supreme Court of the United States shall be composed of nine justices.

02/18 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 112 1

02/19 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/22 House Second reading, adopted

02/23 Senate Received from House

02/23 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/29 Senate Committee Hearing 09:15

03/30 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 1 0

HCR 3024 Carrier: Sen. Vedaa

Rep. Toman, Mock

A concurrent resolution directing the Legislative Management to consider studying the feasibility and desirability of
regulating special purpose depository institutions and regulating other entities engaged in virtual currency business
activities.

02/17 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 0 0

02/18 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/24 House Second reading, adopted

03/03 Senate Received from House

03/03 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

03/23 Senate Committee Hearing 11:00

03/30 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 510

HCR 3044 Carrier: Sen. Lee
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HCR 3044 Carrier: Sen. Lee

Rep. Buffalo, Rohr, Klemin

A concurrent resolution directing the Legislative Management to consider studying the impact of the SARS-CoV-2
(COVID-19) pandemic, including an analysis of whether certain populations are more susceptible to contracting
COVID-19 and an analysis of the state residents who have been hospitalized or died from COVID-19, including
whether the individuals had a pre-existing health condition, a disability, access to health care, health insurance, and
whether the individual belonged to a population susceptible to serious illness from COVID-19.

03/03 House Committee Hearing 02:30

03/05 House Reported back, do pass, placed on consent calendar 14 0 0

03/10 House Second reading, adopted

03/11 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

03/11 Senate Received from House

03/31 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

03/31 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 4 2 0

HCR 3030 Carrier: Sen. Roers, K.

Rep. M. Nelson

A concurrent resolution directing the Legislative Management to consider studying metabolic syndrome and its
associated costs, trends, and causes, including proposals for reducing the prevalence and the associated costs
through public policy and initiatives.

02/10 House Committee Hearing 03:30

02/11 House Reported back, do pass, placed on consent calendar 12 0 2

02/17 House Second reading, adopted

02/18 Senate Received from House

02/19 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

03/31 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

03/31 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 4 2 0

HCR 3015 Carrier: Sen. Hogan

Rep. Dobervich, Mitskog, M. Nelson, P. Anderson, Buffalo

Sen. Hogan, Mathern

A concurrent resolution directing the Legislative Management to consider studying the feasibility and desirability of
implementing a community health worker program, including recommendations regarding a definition of a community
health worker, the scope of work of a community health worker, the infrastructure for training of community health
workers, the development of a community health worker certification process and related training curriculum and
continuing education requirements, a strategy for community health worker services being Medicaid-reimbursed
services, and private insurers' use of community health workers.

02/10 House Committee Hearing 03:00

02/11 House Reported back, do pass, placed on consent calendar 12 0 2

02/17 House Second reading, adopted

02/18 Senate Received from House

02/19 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

03/31 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

03/31 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar51 0

HCR 3048 Carrier: Sen. Myrdal
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HCR 3048 Carrier: Sen. Myrdal

Rep. Tveit, Pollert, Louser, Steiner, Kasper, K. Koppelman, Rohr, Meier, Toman

Sen. Hogue, Klein, Wardner

A concurrent resolution urging the President of the United States and the Department of Homeland Security not to
transfer illegal aliens to North Dakota.

03/30 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Agriculture Committee

03/30 Senate Received from House

03/30 House Second reading, adopted yeas 79 nays 14

03/30 House Introduced, first reading

04/01 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

04/01 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar51 0

HCR 3020 Carrier: Sen. Vedaa

Rep. Schatz, D. Ruby, Steiner, Delzer, Kempenich, Bellew, Meier, Toman, Becker

Sen. Myrdal, O. Larsen

A concurrent resolution declaring the state will obey only the federal laws, agency rules, or presidential executive
orders the state determines to be constitutional.

02/18 House Committee Hearing 03:00

02/22 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 11 3 0

03/03 House Second reading, adopted yeas 46 nays 45

03/04 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
03/04 Senate Received from House

04/01 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

04/01 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 52 0

Consideration of Messages - 12th Order

SB 2216 Carrier: Sen. Lemm

Emergency
Sen. Luick, Klein, Myrdal, Lemm
Rep. D. Johnson, Trottier
Relating to the definition of location for animal feeding operations; and to declare an emergency.
02/18 House Introduced, first reading, referred Agriculture Committee
03/05 House Committee Hearing 09:00
03/05 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 0 0
03/08 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar
03/11 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 91 nays 0
03/11 House Emergency clause carried
03/12 Senate Returned to Senate (12)

SB 2263 Carrier: Sen. Kreun

Sen. Kannianen, Schaible, Weber

Rep. Fegley, D. Anderson, Jones

Relating to notice requirements for an application for a certificate of site or corridor compatibility; and to provide for
application.

02/24 House Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee

Page: 11



Senate Calendar
Sixty-seventh Session Day 59
North Dakota Legislative Assembly

Today's Calendar
April 06, 2021

SB 2263 Carrier: Sen. Kreun

03/04 House Committee Hearing 01:30

03/11 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/12 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 130 1
03/15 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/18 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 91 nays 0

03/19 Senate Returned to Senate (12)

SB 2341 Carrier: Sen. Burckhard

Emergency
Sen. Davison, K. Roers
Relating to access to public employees retirement system uniform group insurance data; to amend and reenact
section 54-52.1-05.1 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to access to insured and provider health insurance
benefits coverage data; and to declare an emergency.
02/23 House Request return from committee
03/11 House Committee Hearing 08:30
03/11 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 130 1
03/12 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar
03/16 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 94 nays 0
03/16 House Emergency clause carried
03/17 Senate Returned to Senate (12)

SB 2099 Carrier: Sen. Fors

Relating to citations; and to repeal section 39-07-07.1 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to citations.
01/21 House Received from Senate

02/24 House Introduced, first reading, referred Transportation Committee

03/05 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/08 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 11 1 2

03/09 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/11 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 82 nays 10

03/12 Senate Returned to Senate (12)

SB 2113 Carrier: Sen. Larsen, D.

Relating to conducting department of transportation administrative hearings by electronic means; and to amend and
reenact subsection 2 of section 39-06-33 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to conducting department of
transportation administrative hearings by electronic means.

02/24 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/10 House Committee Hearing 11:00

03/10 House Committee Hearing 02:30

03/11 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 9 1 4

03/12 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/16 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 92 nays 2

03/17 Senate Returned to Senate (12)

SB 2110 Carrier: Sen. Conley
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SB 2110 Carrier: Sen. Conley

Relating to criminal history background checks by the department of transportation.
01/13 House Received from Senate

02/24 House Introduced, first reading, referred Transportation Committee

03/05 House Committee Hearing 10:00

03/08 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 130 1
03/09 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/11 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 88 nays 4

03/12 Senate Returned to Senate (12)

SB 2328 Carrier: Sen. Kreun

Sen. Patten, Schaible, J. Roers

Rep. Mock, Howe

Relating to a credit for oil produced from a well site using an onsite flare mitigation system; to provide for application;
and to provide an expiration date.

02/10 House Received from Senate

02/24 House Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

03/09 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/10 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 130 1
03/11 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/15 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 89 nays 3

03/16 Senate Returned to Senate (12)

SB 2317 Carrier: Sen. Bell
Sen. Bell

Rep. Porter

Relating to the establishment of a coal mine reclamation trust utilizing private assets; to provide a continuing
appropriation; and to provide for a transfer.

02/24 House Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee

03/04 House Committee Hearing 01:30

03/11 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/12 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 0 0

03/15 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/18 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 90 nays 2

03/19 Senate Returned to Senate (12)

SB 2280 Carrier: Sen. Larson

Sen. EIkin, Larson

Rep. Devlin, Dockter, Lefor, Louser

Relating to permitting reappraisal of property acquired by a county by tax deed.

02/10 House Received from Senate

02/24 House Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee

03/18 House Committee Hearing 10:00

03/19 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 0 0
03/22 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/25 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 89 nays 4
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SB 2280 Carrier: Sen. Larson
03/26 Senate Returned to Senate (12)
SB 2321 Carrier: Sen. Larsen, D.

Sen. D. Larsen, K. Roers, O. Larsen, Meyer

Rep. Toman, Becker

Relating to microbrew pubs and brewer taprooms.

03/10 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/11 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 130 1

03/15 House Rereferred to Industry, Business and Labor

03/16 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 0 0
03/17 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/22 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 89 nays 1

03/23 Senate Returned to Senate (12)

SB 2068 Carrier: Sen. Kannianen
Relating to the obligations to prosecute the removal of an official.

01/21 House Received from Senate

02/24 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/09 House Committee Hearing 08:30

03/09 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 11 0 3

03/10 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/11 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 92 nays 0

03/12 Senate Returned to Senate (12)

SB 2253 Carrier: Sen. Klein

Sen. Mathern, Hogan

Rep. P. Anderson, Guggisberg

Relating to the long-term care insurance market.

02/11 House Received from Senate

02/19 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
03/03 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/16 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 11 0 3
03/17 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/22 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 90 nays 2

03/23 Senate Returned to Senate (12)

SB 2101 Carrier: Sen. Vedaa

Emergency
Relating to credit union loans; to amend and reenact subsection 3 of section 6-01-01.1, sections 6-01-04.3, 6-01-09,
and 6-01-17, subsection 1 of section 6-03-05, sections 6-03-11, 6-03-13.3, and 6-03-15.1, subsection 1 of section
6-03-47.2, sections 6-03-49.1, 6-05-15.4, and 6-06-06, subsection 4 of section 6-06-08, and sections 6-06-11 and
6-08-08.1 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the regulatory fund, assessment of civil money penalties,
appointment of receivers, supervision and examinations, assessments, real estate loans, bank mergers, bank
branches, bank investments, trust branches, credit union powers, credit union board notice, and sale or purchase of
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SB 2101 Carrier: Sen. Vedaa

banking institutions or holding companies; to repeal section 6-06-14 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to
credit union loans; to provide a penalty; and to declare an emergency.

02/19 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

03/17 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/19 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 130 1

03/22 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/24 House Emergency clause carried

03/24 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 92 nays 1

03/25 Senate Returned to Senate (12)

SB 2261 Carrier: Sen. Larsen, D.
Emergency

Sen. Patten, Hogue, K. Roers

Rep. Lefor

Relating to irrevocable itemized funeral contracts and Medicaid assets exempt for funeral expenses; and to declare an

emergency.

03/09 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 14 0 0

03/10 House Rereferred to Industry, Business and Labor

03/11 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 0 2
03/12 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/16 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 93 nays 0

03/16 House Emergency clause carried

03/17 Senate Returned to Senate (12)

SB 2276 Carrier: Sen. Luick

Sen. Lee, Hogue, Dwyer

Rep. Nathe, Roers Jones

Relating to confidentiality of law enforcement personnel records.

02/23 House Rereferred to Judiciary

02/23 House Request return from committee

03/22 House Committee Hearing 10:30

03/25 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 8 5 1
03/26 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/29 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 57 nays 36

03/30 Senate Returned to Senate (12)

SB 2166 Carrier: Sen. Dwyer

Emergency
Sen. Vedaa, Hogue, Larson, O. Larsen
Rep. D. Anderson, Thomas
Relating to theft offenses; to provide a penalty; and to declare an emergency.
02/19 House Introduced, first reading, (emergency), referred Judiciary Committee
03/10 House Committee Hearing 10:00
03/16 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 10 3 1
03/17 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar
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SB 2166 Carrier: Sen. Dwyer

03/18 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 63 nays 30
03/18 House Emergency clause carried
03/19 Senate Returned to Senate (12)

SB 2273 Carrier: Sen. Larson

Sen. J. Roers, Larson, Dwyer

Rep. Roers Jones, Ista

Relating to the inhalation of vapors; and to provide a penalty.

02/23 House Rereferred to Judiciary

02/23 House Request return from committee

03/22 House Committee Hearing 10:00

03/23 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 8 4 2
03/24 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/29 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 78 nays 16

03/30 Senate Returned to Senate (12)

SB 2059 Carrier: Sen. Myrdal

Emergency
Relating to the definition of marijuana and the scheduling of controlled substances; and to declare an emergency.
02/19 House Introduced, first reading, (emergency), referred Judiciary Committee
03/03 House Committee Hearing 11:00
03/03 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 0 0
03/05 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar
03/11 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 90 nays 0
03/11 House Emergency clause carried
03/12 Senate Returned to Senate (12)

SB 2340 Carrier: Sen. Bakke

Sen. Bakke, Hogan, Piepkorn

Relating to termination of parental rights.

02/23 House Rereferred to Judiciary

02/23 House Request return from committee

03/24 House Committee Hearing 09:30

03/25 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar9 05
03/26 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/30 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 62 nays 31

03/31 Senate Returned to Senate (12)

SB 2103 Carrier: Sen. Klein

Relating to money broker charges; to amend and reenact sections 13-04.1-02.1, 13-05-02.3, and 13-08-12 of the
North Dakota Century Code, relating to money broker exemptions, collection agency exemptions, and deferred
presentment service transaction procedures; to repeal section 13-04.1-09.2 of the North Dakota Century Code,
relating to money broker charges; and to provide a penalty.

01/11 House Received from Senate
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SB 2103 Carrier: Sen. Klein

02/19 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
03/17 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/19 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 0 2
03/22 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/24 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 91 nays 3

03/25 Senate Returned to Senate (12)

SB 2214 Carrier: Sen. Meyer

Sen. Dwyer, Heitkamp, Bakke

Rep. Klemin, Heinert

Relating to the executive director of the North Dakota racing commission; and to declare an emergency.
02/24 House Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee

03/05 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/09 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 0 2

03/10 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/11 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 90 nays 2

03/11 House Emergency clause carried

03/12 Senate Returned to Senate (12)

SB 2308 Carrier: Sen. Myrdal
Sen. Myrdal, Larson, Kannianen

Rep. D. Ruby, Strinden

Relating to school board authority regarding the displaying of the ten commandments and the recitation of the pledge
of allegiance.

02/23 House Request return from committee

02/23 House Rereferred to Judiciary

03/24 House Committee Hearing 08:30

03/25 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 11 3 0

03/26 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/30 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 76 nays 16

03/31 Senate Returned to Senate (12)

SB 2078 Carrier: Sen. Marcellais
Relating to the licensing of insurance producers; and to amend and reenact subsection 2 of section 26.1-02.1-01,
subdivision c of subsection 1 of section 26.1-26-13.3, sections 26.1-26-33 and 26.1-26-42.1, subdivision c of
subsection 1 of section 26.1-26.9-03, and subsection 2 of section 26.1-26.9-05 of the North Dakota Century Code,
relating to the licensing of insurance producers; and to provide for a legislative management study.

01/15 House Received from Senate

02/19 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

03/16 House Committee Hearing 02:30

03/25 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 130 1

03/26 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/29 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 92 nays 2

03/30 Senate Returned to Senate (12)

Page: 17



Senate Calendar
Sixty-seventh Session Day 59
North Dakota Legislative Assembly

Today's Calendar
April 06, 2021

SB 2189 Carrier: Sen. Bell
Sen. Bekkedahl, Oban, K. Roers

Rep. Mitskog, Keiser, Klemin

A BILL for an Act to provide for a legislative management study of reduced harm nicotine products.
02/09 House Received from Senate

02/24 House Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

03/03 House Committee Hearing 09:30

03/09 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 10 2 2

03/10 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/11 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 78 nays 13

03/12 Senate Returned to Senate (12)

SB 2165 Carrier: Sen. Schaible
Emergency

Sen. Schaible, Rust

Rep. D. Johnson, Owens

Relating to the elimination of school district ending fund balance carried forward limitations, deductions from state aid

formula payments, and school construction loan amounts; and to declare an emergency.

02/24 House Introduced, first reading, (emergency), referred Education Committee

03/09 House Committee Hearing 03:45

03/17 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 0 0

03/18 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/23 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 85 nays 8

03/23 House Emergency clause carried

03/24 Senate Returned to Senate (12)

SB 2233 Carrier: Sen. Dwyer

Sen. Bekkedahl, Hogue, Larson

Rep. Klemin, Roers Jones, Ista

Relating to attorney recruitment in rural counties and municipalities; to provide for a report to the legislative
management; and to provide a continuing appropriation.

02/02 House Received from Senate

02/19 House Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee
03/05 House Committee Hearing 10:00

03/25 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 9 4 1
03/26 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/31 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 68 nays 25

04/01 Senate Returned to Senate (12)

HB 1045 Carrier: Sen. Luick

Emergency
Relating to the commissioner's authority to charge fees for industrial hemp testing and to set the tetrahydrocannabinol
concentration level; to amend and reenact section 4.1-18.1-01 and subsection 1 of section 4.1-18.1-05 of the North
Dakota Century Code, relating to industrial hemp; and to declare an emergency.
03/03 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0
03/04 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar
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HB 1045 Carrier: Sen. Luick

03/05 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 47 nays 0
03/05 Senate Emergency clause carried

03/08 House Returned to House (12)

04/01 House Refused to concur

04/01 House Conference committee appointed Beltz Richter Dobervich

HB 1164 Carrier: Sen. Larson

Rep. Kading, Schauer, Schatz, M. Ruby, Toman, Jones

Sen. Heitkamp, Kannianen, O. Larsen

Relating to the review of presidential executive orders.

03/22 Senate Committee Hearing 02:30

03/24 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 52 0
03/25 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/26 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 36 nays 9

03/29 House Returned to House (12)

04/01 House Conference committee appointed Satrom Vetter Hanson

04/01 House Refused to concur

HB 1437 Carrier: Sen. Luick

Emergency
Rep. Schreiber-Beck, D. Anderson, D. Johnson, O'Brien, Schmidt, J. Nelson, Beltz
Sen. Kreun, Klein
Relating to small subsurface water management systems; to amend and reenact subsection 3 of section 61-02-01.4
and section 61-32-03.1 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to large subsurface water management system
permits and the state water commission cost-share policy; to provide a penalty; and to declare an emergency.
03/19 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0
03/22 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar
03/23 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 46 nays 0
03/23 Senate Emergency clause carried
03/24 House Returned to House (12)
04/01 House Refused to concur
04/01 House Conference committee appointed Schreiber-Beck Thomas D. Johnson

Other Business - Conference Committees

HB 1045 Carrier: Rep. Beltz

Emergency
Relating to the commissioner's authority to charge fees for industrial hemp testing and to set the tetrahydrocannabinol
concentration level; to amend and reenact section 4.1-18.1-01 and subsection 1 of section 4.1-18.1-05 of the North
Dakota Century Code, relating to industrial hemp; and to declare an emergency.
03/03 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0
03/04 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar
03/05 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 47 nays 0
03/05 Senate Emergency clause carried
03/08 House Returned to House (12)
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Other Business - Conference Committees

HB 1045 Carrier: Rep. Beltz

04/01 House Refused to concur
04/01 House Conference committee appointed Beltz Richter Dobervich

HB 1103 Carrier: Rep. Devlin
Relating to mobile home park, recreational vehicle park, and campground license renewals and transfers; to amend
and reenact sections 23-10-01, 23-10-02, 23-10-02.1, 23-10-03, 23-10-04, 23-10-06, 23-10-07, 23-10-07.1, 23-10-09,
23-10-10, 23-10-10.1, 23-10-11, and 23-10-12 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to mobile home parks,
recreational vehicle parks, and campgrounds; and to provide a penalty.

02/19 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

03/03 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0

03/04 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/05 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 46 nays 1

03/08 House Returned to House (12)

04/01 House Conference committee appointed Devlin Beltz Fegley

04/01 House Refused to concur

HB 1117 Carrier: Rep. Roers Jones

Rep. Klemin, Karls, Hanson, Heinert, Buffalo, Roers Jones, Jones

Sen. Larson, Bakke, Dwyer

Relating to involuntary treatment of a ward with prescribed medication; and to amend and reenact sections
25-03.1-03.1, 25-03.1-06, 25-03.1-08, 25-03.1-15, 25-03.1-18.2, and 25-03.1-19, subsection 2 of section 25-03.1-21,
sections 25-03.1-22, 25-03.1-23, and 25-03.1-29, subsection 2 of section 30.1-28-03, and sections 30.1-28-04,
30.1-28-12, and 30.1-28-14 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to commitment procedures and involuntary
treatment of a ward with prescribed medication.

03/17 Senate Committee Hearing 11:00

03/26 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0

03/29 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/29 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 47 nays 0

03/30 House Returned to House (12)

04/05 House Conference committee appointed Roers Jones Karls Buffalo

04/05 House Refused to concur

HB 1148 Carrier: Rep. Becker
Rep. D. Ruby, Marschall, Mock, Westlind, Meier

Sen. Kreun, Clemens, Rust

Relating to electric bicycle regulations, manufacturing, and operations; to amend and reenact sections 39-01-01,
39-05-02.2, and 39-10.1-08, subsection 5 of section 39-16-01, subsection 2 of section 39-29-01, and subsection 2 of
section 57-40.3-01 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the requirements for electric bicycles distributed,
manufactured, and operated in the state; and to provide a penalty.

03/22 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 4 2 0

03/23 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/24 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 38 nays 9

03/25 House Returned to House (12)
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HB 1148 Carrier: Rep. Becker

04/01 House Refused to concur
04/01 House Conference committee appointed Paur Christensen Hanson
04/05 House Appoint Rep. Becker to replace Rep. Paur on conference committee

HB 1164 Carrier: Rep. Satrom

Rep. Kading, Schauer, Schatz, M. Ruby, Toman, Jones

Sen. Heitkamp, Kannianen, O. Larsen

Relating to the review of presidential executive orders.

03/22 Senate Committee Hearing 02:30

03/24 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 52 0
03/25 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/26 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 36 nays 9

03/29 House Returned to House (12)

04/01 House Conference committee appointed Satrom Vetter Hanson

04/01 House Refused to concur

HB 1175 Carrier: Rep. Nehring

Emergency
Rep. Howe, Devlin, Mock, Bosch, Stemen, Lefor
Sen. Bell, Klein, Burckhard
Relating to business immunity from COVID-19 liability claims; to provide for retroactive application; to provide an
expiration date; and to declare an emergency.
03/15 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 51 0
03/16 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar
03/17 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 41 nays 6
03/17 Senate Emergency clause carried
03/18 House Returned to House (12)
04/05 House Refused to concur
04/05 House Conference committee appointed Nehring Lefor Stemen

HB 1254 Carrier: Rep. Rohr

Rep. Vetter

Sen. Meyer

A BILL for an Act to provide for a legislative management study of the types of spousal support ordered by the district
court.

03/17 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

03/25 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 510
03/26 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/26 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 41 nays 4

03/29 House Returned to House (12)

04/05 House Refused to concur

04/05 House Conference committee appointed Rohr Fegley Schneider

HB 1279 Carrier: Rep. Weisz
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HB 1279 Carrier: Rep. Weisz
Rep. Mock, Schreiber-Beck, Zubke, M. Johnson

Sen. Bekkedahl, Kreun, Heckaman

Relating to the amount of statutory fees; to provide for a legislative management study; and to provide a penalty.
03/11 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

03/23 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

03/24 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/26 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 44 nays 1

03/29 House Returned to House (12)

04/01 House Conference committee appointed Weisz Kading Owens

04/01 House Refused to concur

HB 1298 Carrier: Rep. Skroch

Rep. B. Koppelman, Schauer, Paulson, Skroch, Meier, Vetter, Steiner

Sen. Clemens, Kannianen, Myrdal

A BILL for an Act to provide for a legislative management study regarding student athletic events that are exclusively
for males or exclusively for females and the impact of the policy that prohibits participation in those events by
individuals who are the opposite sex.

03/29 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/29 Senate Amendment proposed on floor

03/29 Senate Amendment adopted

03/29 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 32 nays 15

03/30 House Returned to House (12)

04/05 House Refused to concur

04/05 House Conference committee appointed Skroch Rohr Schneider

HB 1437 Carrier: Rep. Schreiber-Beck

Emergency
Rep. Schreiber-Beck, D. Anderson, D. Johnson, O'Brien, Schmidt, J. Nelson, Beltz
Sen. Kreun, Klein
Relating to small subsurface water management systems; to amend and reenact subsection 3 of section 61-02-01.4
and section 61-32-03.1 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to large subsurface water management system
permits and the state water commission cost-share policy; to provide a penalty; and to declare an emergency.
03/19 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0
03/22 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar
03/23 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 46 nays 0
03/23 Senate Emergency clause carried
03/24 House Returned to House (12)
04/01 House Refused to concur
04/01 House Conference committee appointed Schreiber-Beck Thomas D. Johnson

HB 1502 Carrier: Rep. Paur

Rep. Mock, D. Ruby, Boschee

Sen. Clemens, Dwyer

Relating to the amount of statutory fees, entries against driving record, and moving violations; to amend and reenact
sections 39-04-55 and 39-06-16, subdivision f of subsection 2 of section 39-06.1-06, subsection 1 of section
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HB 1502 Carrier: Rep. Paur
39-06.1-08, section 39-06.1-09, subdivision b of subsection 3 of section 39-06.1-10, subsection 2 of section 39-10-26,
subsections 1 and 2 of section 39-10-38, and section 39-21-15 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the
amount of statutory fees and moving violations and entries against driving record; and to provide a penalty.

03/22 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

03/23 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/24 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 47 nays 0

03/25 House Returned to House (12)

04/01 House Refused to concur

04/01 House Conference committee appointed Becker Paulson Hager

04/05 House Appoint Rep. Paur to replace Rep. Becker on conference committee

SB 2041 Carrier: Sen. Weber
Sen. Myrdal

Rep. Damschen, D. Johnson, Monson

Relating to income eligibility for purposes of the farm residence property tax exemption; to provide for a legislative
management study; and to provide an effective date.

03/03 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/25 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 130 1

03/26 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/29 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 94 nays 0

03/30 Senate Returned to Senate (12)

04/05 Senate Conference committee appointed Weber Meyer Kannianen

04/05 Senate Refused to concur

SB 2048 Carrier: Sen. Klein

Relating to the Revised Uniform Unclaimed Property Act; to amend and reenact sections 9-12-29, 10-19.1-123,
10-33-114, and 15-02-05.2, subsection 3 of section 23.1-15-07, subsections 8 and 9 of section 26.1-55-02, sections
26.1-55-04, 27-05.2-04, and 30.1-20-14, subsection 3 of section 35-20-17, sections 35-36-05, 38-13.1-03, 38-18.1-03,
and 44-04-18.25, subsection 3 of section 47-16-07.1, section 54-27-15.1, subsection 6 of section 57-38-57,
subsection 8 of section 57-39.2-23, and section 60-01-34 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to abandoned
and unclaimed property; to repeal chapter 47-30.1 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the uniform
unclaimed property act; to provide for a report; to provide a penalty; and to provide a continuing appropriation.
03/17 House Committee Hearing 08:30

03/19 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 0 0

03/22 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/24 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 93 nays 0

03/25 Senate Returned to Senate (12)

04/05 Senate Conference committee appointed Klein D. Larsen Marcellais

04/05 Senate Refused to concur

SB 2074 Carrier: Sen. Vedaa

Relating to the treatment of health insurance utilization reports; to amend and reenact subsection 1 of section
26.1-36.4-09 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to health insurance utilization reports; and to declare an
emergency.

03/19 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 10 3 1

Page: 23



Senate Calendar
Sixty-seventh Session Day 59
North Dakota Legislative Assembly

Today's Calendar
April 06, 2021

SB 2074 Carrier: Sen. Vedaa

03/22 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/24 House Emergency clause carried

03/24 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 87 nays 6
03/25 Senate Returned to Senate (12)

04/05 Senate Refused to concur

04/05 Senate Conference committee appointed Vedaa Klein Marcellais

SB 2077 Carrier: Sen. Kreun

Relating to the imposition of a monetary penalty on insurance companies failing to report certain data to the insurance
commissioner; and to provide a penalty.

03/16 House Committee Hearing 02:30

03/17 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 1 1

03/18 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/23 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 87 nays 6

03/24 Senate Returned to Senate (12)

04/05 Senate Conference committee appointed Kreun Vedaa Burckhard

04/05 Senate Refused to concur

SB 2117 Carrier: Sen. Wobbema

Emergency
Relating to death benefits for national guard members; and to declare an emergency.
03/12 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 130 1
03/15 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar
03/18 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 89 nays 3
03/18 House Emergency clause carried
03/19 Senate Returned to Senate (12)
04/05 Senate Refused to concur
04/05 Senate Conference committee appointed Wobbema Elkin Marcellais

SB 2137 Carrier: Sen. Meyer

Sen. Myrdal, Oehlke, Patten

Rep. Damschen, Mock, Monson

Relating to a sales and use tax exemption for enterprise information technology equipment and computer software
purchased for use in a qualified data center; and to provide for retroactive application.
03/15 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/16 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 9 4 1
03/17 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/22 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 72 nays 20

03/23 Senate Returned to Senate (12)

04/05 Senate Conference committee appointed Meyer Bell Piepkorn

04/05 Senate Refused to concur

SB 2168 Carrier: Sen. Larson

Sen. Kreun, Larson, J. Roers
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SB 2168 Carrier: Sen. Larson

Rep. O'Brien, Ista

Relating to jurisdiction and authority of law enforcement officers employed by institutions of higher education.
03/19 House Rereferred to Judiciary

03/23 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 11 0 3

03/24 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/26 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 78 nays 12

03/29 Senate Returned to Senate (12)

04/05 Senate Conference committee appointed Larson Dwyer Bakke

04/05 Senate Refused to concur

SB 2202 Carrier: Sen. Roers, J.

Sen. Heitkamp, Poolman, Sorvaag

Rep. Magrum, Skroch, Steiner

Relating to a property tax exemption for property leased for the provision of early childhood or adult day care services;
and to provide an effective date.

03/08 House Committee Hearing 10:00

03/10 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 8 5 1
03/11 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/15 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 80 nays 12

03/16 Senate Returned to Senate (12)

04/05 Senate Refused to concur

04/05 Senate Conference committee appointed J. Roers Meyer Piepkorn

SB 2208 Carrier: Sen. Luick
Sen. Wardner

Rep. Schmidt

A BILL for an Act to provide for a legislative management study of drainage and other water-related issues.
03/11 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/15 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 130 1

03/16 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/18 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 88 nays 4

03/19 Senate Returned to Senate (12)

04/05 Senate Conference committee appointed Luick Myrdal O. Larsen

04/05 Senate Refused to concur

SB 2217 Carrier: Sen. Kannianen

Sen. Bekkedahl, Kannianen, Dwyer

Rep. Zubke, Kempenich, Brandenburg

A BILL for an Act to provide for a legislative management study of postproduction cost deductions.
03/18 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/19 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 130 1

03/22 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/24 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 93 nays 0

03/25 Senate Returned to Senate (12)

04/05 Senate Conference committee appointed Patten Kannianen Bell
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SB 2217 Carrier: Sen. Kannianen
04/05 Senate Refused to concur
SB 2244 Carrier: Sen. Kreun

Sen. Kreun, Larson, Elkin

Rep. O'Brien, Klemin, Heinert

Relating to civil process fees and commissions on collections and to sheriff's fees from the child support agency.
03/12 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/19 House Reported back amended, do not pass, placed on calendar 10 4 0

03/22 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/25 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 57 nays 36

03/26 Senate Returned to Senate (12)

04/05 Senate Conference committee appointed Kreun Burckhard D. Larsen

04/05 Senate Refused to concur

SB 2338 Carrier: Sen. Vedaa

Sen. Fors, J. Roers, Vedaa

Rep. Paur, Trottier

Relating to criminal history record checks; and to amend and reenact sections 51-05.1-01.1 and 51-05.1-02 of the
North Dakota Century Code, relating to auctioneer's and clerk's licenses and standards.
03/16 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/25 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 0 0
03/26 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/29 House Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 83 nays 11

03/30 Senate Returned to Senate (12)

04/05 Senate Conference committee appointed Vedaa Kreun Marcellais

04/05 Senate Refused to concur
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